mag-flux T4
Magnetic flow meter
compact and separated
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
© MECON GmbH BA / mag-flux T4 / EN / 19-04
2 © MECON GmbH BA / mag-flux T4 / EN / 19-04
﻿
IMPRINT

G 2" 48.5 150 +0 / -2.0 80 140 57
Tab. 11  Dimensions PTFE with threaded connection separate design
Fig. 20  Dimensions Coupling connection Separate design
28 © MECON GmbH BA / mag-flux T4 / EN / 19-04
DESCRIPTION CODE
5.11	Dimensions of transducer mag-flux M1
Fig. 21  Dimensions of transducer mag-flux M1
Weight 3.9 kg (8.6 lb)
6	 DESCRIPTION CODE
The description code is made up as follows:
29© MECON GmbH BA / mag-flux T4 / EN / 19-04
DESCRIPTION CODE
Lining: Hard rubber
Nominal size Connection Flow range
H-K050 Coupling connection DN50 / 2" 0 - 1 178 l /min. 0 - 310 USgpm
H-K065 Coupling connection DN 65 / 2 ½" 0 - 1 990 l /min. 0 - 525 USgpm
H-K080 Coupling connection DN 80 / 3" 0 - 3 015 l /min. 0 - 800 USgpm
H-K100 Coupling connection DN 100 / 4" 0 - 4 712 l /min. 0 - 1 250 USgpm
H-K125 Coupling connection DN 125 / 5" 0 - 7 363 l /min. 0 - 1 950 USgpm
H-K150 Coupling connection DN 150 / 6" 0 - 10 602 l /min. 0 - 2 800 USgpm
H-K200 Coupling connection DN 200 / 8" 0 - 18 849 l /min. 0 - 5 000 USgpm
H-K250 Coupling connection DN 250 / 10" 0 - 29 452 l /min. 0 - 7 800 USgpm
H-K300 Coupling connection DN 300 / 12" 0 - 42 411 l /min. 0 - 11 200 USgpm
H-D015 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 15 PN 40 0 - 106 l/min. 0 - 28 USpm
H-D020 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 20 PN 40 0 - 188 l/min. 0 - 50 USgpm
H-D025 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 25 PN 40 0 - 294 l/min. 0 - 78 USgpm
H-D032 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 32 PN 40 0 - 482 l/min. 0 - 130 USgpm
H-D040 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 40 PN 40 0 - 753 l/min. 0 - 200 USgpm
H-D050 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 50 PN 40 0 - 1 178 l /min. 0 - 310 USgpm
H-D065 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 65 PN 16 0 - 1 990 l /min. 0 - 525 USgpm
H-H065 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 65 PN 40 0 - 1 990 l /min. 0 - 525 USgpm
H-D080 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 80 PN 16 0 - 3 015 l /min. 0 - 800 USgpm
H-H080 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 80 PN 40 0 - 3 015 l /min. 0 - 800 USgpm
H-D100 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 100 PN 16 0 - 4 712 l /min. 0 - 1 250 USgpm
H-H100 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 100 PN 40 0 - 4 712 l /min. 0 - 1 250 USgpm
H-D125 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 125 PN 16 0 - 7 363 l /min. 0 - 1 950 USgpm
H-H125 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 125 PN 40 0 - 7 363 l /min. 0 - 1 950 USgpm
H-D150 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 150 PN 16 0 - 10 602 l /min. 0 - 2 800 USgpm
H-H150 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 150 PN 40 0 - 10 602 l /min. 0 - 2 800 USgpm
H-D200 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 200 PN 16 0 - 18 849 l /min. 0 - 5 000 USgpm
H-H200 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 200 PN 25 0 - 18 849 l /min. 0 - 5 000 USgpm
H-D250 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 250 PN 16 0 - 29 452 l /min. 0 - 7 800 USgpm
H-H250 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 250 PN 25 0 - 29 452 l /min. 0 - 7 800 USgpm
H-D300 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 300 PN 16 0 - 42 411 l /min. 0 - 11 200 USgpm
H-H300 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 300 PN 25 0 - 42 411 l /min. 0 - 11 200 USgpm
30 © MECON GmbH BA / mag-flux T4 / EN / 19-04
DESCRIPTION CODE
Nominal size Connection Flow range
H-A015 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  ½"  150RF 0 - 106 l/min. 0 - 28 USpm
H-A020 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  ¾"  150RF 0 - 188 l/min. 0 - 50 USgpm
H-A025 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  1"  150RF 0 - 294 l/min. 0 - 78 USgpm
H-A032 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  1 ¼" 150RF 0 - 482 l/min. 0 - 130 USgpm
H-A040 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  1½" 150RF 0 - 753 l/min. 0 - 200 USgpm
H-A050 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  2"  150RF 0 - 1 178 l /min. 0 - 310 USgpm
H-A065 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  ½"  150RF 0 - 1 990 l /min. 0 - 525 USgpm
H-A080 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  3"  150RF 0 - 3 015 l /min. 0 - 800 USgpm
H-A100 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  4"  150RF 0 - 4 712 l /min. 0 - 1 250 USgpm
H-A125 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  5"  150RF 0 - 7 363 l /min. 0 - 1 950 USgpm
H-A150 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  6"  150RF 0 - 10 602 l /min. 0 - 2 800 USgpm
H-A200 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  8"  150RF 0 - 18 849 l /min. 0 - 5 000 USgpm
H-A250 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  10"  150RF 0 - 29 452 l /min. 0 - 7 800 USgpm
H-A300 Flange connection ANSI B16.5  12" 150RF 0 - 42 411 l /min. 0 - 11 200 USgpm
31© MECON GmbH BA / mag-flux T4 / EN / 19-04
DESCRIPTION CODE
Lining: PTFE
Nominal size Connection Flow range
P-D015 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 15 PN 40 0 - 106 l/min. 0 - 28 USgpm
P-D020 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 20 PN 40 0 - 188 l/min. 0 - 50 USgpm
P-D025 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 25 PN 40 0 - 294 l/min. 0 - 78 USgpm
P-D032 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 32 PN 40 0 - 482 l/min. 0 - 130 USgpm
P-D040 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 40 PN 40 0 - 753 l/min. 0 - 200 USgpm
P-D050 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 50 PN 40 0 - 1 178 l /min. 0 - 310 USgpm
P-D065 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 65 PN 16 0 - 1 990 l /min. 0 - 525 USgpm
P-H065 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 65 PN 40 0 - 1 990 l /min. 0 - 525 USgpm
P-D080 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 80 PN 16 0 - 3 015 l /min. 0 - 800 USgpm
P-H080 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 80 PN 40 0 - 3 015 l /min. 0 - 800 USgpm
P-D100 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 100 PN 16 0 - 4 712 l /min. 0 - 1 250 USgpm
P-H100 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 100 PN 40 0 - 4 712 l /min. 0 - 1 250 USgpm
P-D125 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 125 PN 16 0 - 7 363 l /min. 0 - 1 950 USgpm
P-H125 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 125 PN 40 0 - 7 363 l /min. 0 - 1 950 USgpm
P-D150 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 150 PN 16 0 - 10 602 l /min. 0 - 2 800 USgpm
P-H150 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 150 PN 40 0 - 10 602 l /min. 0 - 2 800 USgpm
P-D200 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 200 PN 16 0 - 18 849 l /min. 0 - 5 000 USgpm
P-H200 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 200 PN 25 0 - 18 849 l /min. 0 - 5 000 USgp
P-D250 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 250 PN 16 0 - 29 452 l /min. 0 - 7 800 USgpm
P-H250 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 250 PN 25 0 - 29 452 l /min. 0 - 7 800 USgpm
P-D300 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 300 PN 16 0 - 42 411 l /min. 0 - 11 200 USgpm
P-H300 Flange connection EN 1092-1 DN 300 PN 25 0 - 42 411 l /min. 0 - 11 200 USgpm
P-G015 Thread connection G½" 0 - 106 l/min. 0 - 28 USgpm
P-G020 Threaded connection G ¾" 0 - 188 l/min. 0 - 50 USgpm
P-G025 Threaded connection G 1" 0 - 294 l/min. 0 - 78 USgpm
P-G032 Thread connection G 1¼" 0 - 482 l/min. 0 - 130 USgpm